<
S
3
=
S
3
0
=




XP-10924

Steel Turnbuckle M3x39mm
XP- 10157

Steel Turnbuckle M3x29mm
XP- 10156

4.8mm Flal Type Ball End I5mm
XP-10636

For Servo

- ’smm

For Sl‘eering

For Front Camber Link

For Rear Camber Link

@niil o

< 35mm

Steel Turnbuckle M3x29mm I5mm

Page |

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



Bevel Gears (Big)
XP-10836 / XP-10884

O-ring 21 xImm
XP-10836 / XP-10888

Bevel Gears (Small)
XP-10836 / XP-10884

e

Gear Diff Cross Pin
XP-10836 / XP-10884

==

Gear Diff Ouldrive Adapter (Long)
XP-10836 / XP-10887

Optional : XP-10941

I -

Gear Diff Outdrive Adapler (Shorl

Diff Gaskel
XP-10836 / XP-10860

XP-10836 / XP-10885

Steel Shim

5x I3 x 0.2mm

=

O-ring 5 x 2mm @

Diff Gaskel Q

Gear Differential
Cover

Gear Differential

Spacer
3x5.lelJ<I mm

€y

XP-10836 / XP-10887
Optional : XP-10941

Imporlant
Apply Threadlocker

Prevent damage lo gears due
o loose screws

Bevel Gear Alloy Adaptor
XP-10882

XP-40196

Gear Differential Cover
XP-10836 / XP-10885

Steel Shim 5 x 13 x 0.2mm
XP-10836 / XP-10886

Steel Shim 8x 10x0.2mm
XP-40198

©

Steel Shim 3x5.0x0.Imm
XP-10836 / XP-10886

Bevel Gear Sel 40T
XP-10836 / XP-10939

O-ring 5 x 2mm
XP-10836 / XP-10930

Flat Head Screw M2.5 x 8mm
XP-10836 / XP-10886 / XP-40044

=

Flat

x

Gear Diff Ouldrive
Adapter (Long)

Oultdrive Adapler (Shorl)

U

Steel Shim 8x 10x0.2mm QID

Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm S@%

v

.

=)

Case

© Steel Shim
8x10x0.2mm

o
% "

C

Bevel Gear Alloy Adaplor

Bevel Gears (Big)
\Bevel Gear Alloy Adaplor

Steel Shim 5x I13x0.2mm

ear Differential

Important
Apply Threadlocker

Prevent damage lo gears due
Io loose screws

Flal Head Screw

O-ring 21 xImm

____— Track Condition ——
Low Grip<«————»High Grip

1. 1g Diff Ol

3000cst 15000cst

5000cs}t
Differential Silicone Oil

3.5mm

g i

0
Flat Head Screw
M2.5 x 8mm

Page 2

www.rc-xpress.com



3. 5pool &
i/ Propeller Shaft Assembly

Bag C, D / HW Bag

@ Flat Head Hex Screw
M2.5x8mm

- >\ Shaft Driven Spool Set
XP-10939 N N.\\\ P
@ . Steel Shim
@ SN 8x10x0.2m
Ball Bearing _ |
s 8x12x3.5mm NS Steel Shim
Shaft Driven Spool Set Shaft Driven Spoal Set ‘ 8x10x0.2mm
XP-10847 XP-10847 / XP-1087I

Optional : XP-10962

|

Ball Eeang

8x1ex3.5mm
Ball Bearing 5x 12x4.0mm Propeller Shaft Axle
XP-40195 XP-10703
Optional : XP-10942 ‘
@@ " Lubricating Oil

Couplers
XP-10703 / XP-40202

XP-40196

@ Couplers ©
Steel Shim 8x 10x0.2mm A
XP-40198

,&a?:_@x Threadlocker
& ‘ %
Flal Head Hex Screw 2.5x8mm » steel Pin

XP-40044 e 2.5x I0mmiFlal Ball Bearing 8x 12x3.5mm
DMW Hex Set Screw M3x2mm ’ Universal Shaft Ring 11.8x0.8mm
Flal Head Hex Screw 3x8mm Propeller Shaft Axle @%
XP-40048 W AN Bevel Gear Sel 17T
@ﬁ’ AN Steel Shim 8x 10x0.2mm
i ‘ ) Ball Bearing 5x 12x4.0mm
Flat Head Hex Screw M2.5x I5mm =

XP-40200

]
Hex Sel Screw M3x2mm
XP-4005I

Flal Head Hex Screw 3x8mm

Universal Shaft Ring 11.8x0.8mm
XP-40201

& £
Steel Pin 2.5x I0mm(Flah
XP-40172

C—
Steel Pin 2X9.8mm
XP-40069

] 10

Fronl Propeller Shaft
XP-10703 Optlional : XP-10938 [l

Page 3 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



4. Propeller Shaft

i1 & Gear Box Assembly

Bag D, E / HW Bag

Hex Sel Screw M3x2mm @”

Steel Pin 2.5x IDmmlFlaﬂ%

Couplers \{

Front & Rear Gear Case
XP-10701

lead Hex Screw 2.5x7mm
XP-40II5

1]
Hex Sel Screw M3x2mm
XP-4005I

[
Steel Pin 2X9.8mm

XP-40088 Rear Gear Box Unil

] Button Head Hex Screw g ________________ .
Steel Pin 2.5x I0mmiFiat) Mz.5x7mm g Front Gear Box Unit
XP-40172
Button Head Hex Screw
_ M2.5x7mm g
&y [0 ¥
Couplers g
XP-10703 / XP-40202 g

Cle)

Rear Propeller Shaft
XP-10993

Gear Case

Gear Case |-

Gear Differential

f
~TSTY
N
P

Shaft Driven Spool

Rear Propeller Sh Gear Case

___________________________________

Front Propeller Shaft

=|m

Page 4 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



Composile Spur Gear 64P 94T
XP-40i22

Aluminum Spur Gear Mount
XP-10854

Propeller Shaft Joint Cup
(Shorh) XP-10872

Propeller Shaft Joint Cup
(Long) XP-10704

O I

Steel Shim 5x7.0x0.2mm Sel Screw M3x2mm
XP-40086 XP-4005I
i N>ED
;:,_I:;;g gg Sx3x3mm Spur Gear Munf Plate
XP-10848
L1
Steel Pin 2.5x9mm
XP-40171

Universal Shaft Ring 10.6x0.8mm
XP-40202

Bulton Head Hex Screw M2.5x7mm
XP-401I5

Thin Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40181

(000 oo

Aluminum Motor Mount
XP- 10845

P 8%% ) LS
W D E
|
W QQ =
Thin Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40I181 Steel Shim
5x7.0x0.2mm
Universal Shaft Ring
10.6x0.8mm
Propeller Shaft

Universal Shaft Ring
10.6x0.8mm
& Sel Screw
==
-";‘”‘i‘
ey

i

Q‘l'

Aluminum Spur Gear Mount

Propeller Shaft

Joint Cup (Shorh
Universal Shaft Ring
10.6x0.8mm

e

Ball Bearing
5x9x3mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw
M2.5x7mm

NN
O
(@)
e /
Lo < L
\‘II ! Aluminum

Motar Mount

www.rc-xpress.com



6. Shafl Driven

ARROWATT System Assembly

Bag F / Chassis Bag / HW Bag -

P ‘ Moalor

e ’ Not Included
O

Aluminum Molor Mount Plate L

XP-10702 :, Aluminum Mator Mount Plate /’
: g &

~o Bulton Head Hex Screw
AR M3x8mm

Graphite Propeller Shaft
Floal System Linkage

i

i
HUG

Flal Head Hex Screw 3x6mm RN
XP-40046 T

il
Button Head Hex Screw M3x6mm K o
XP-40037 A
/ / '
K ’ ! Flat Head Hex Screw 3x6mm
Button Head Hex Screw M3x8mm L/ /' XP-40046

XP-40038 % K

___________

Bulton Head Hex Screw % %

M3x8mm

Button Head Hex Screw
M3x6mm

A
I _
g

[l
N\l

i Graphite Propeller Shaft
Floal System Linkage
XP-10707

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



7. Bulkhead &

Suspension Assembly

I | ( )E(l::-elzl;gcfushmg Set
—~_

~Diagonal Offsel

Use either 0.5 or Imm to shift the roll cenler in a
diagonal direction from

__the centler.

\Horizonltal Offset

Separate Bulkhead (FL/RR) XP-10123

XP-10850 - | : % \A

Aluminum 2 Pieceuspensian Maunt

Separale Bulkhead (FR/RL)
XP-108I5

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40046

i
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40038

Ol

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread
XP-10149

e =

| /
Plaslic Servo Spacer & B & & Flat Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
e —

XP-10848 XP-40046

Aluminum Rear
Shock Tower XP-10816

Aluminum Front Shock Tower
XP- 10851

Aluminum Rear Shock Tower ./ i Servo Horn 23T for Sanwa, KO
XP-10816 J Servo unit XP-10163

’
4

Y Aluminum Servo Horn 25T for Fulaba

’ Servo Mounk™- (
\ \ XP-10163
II Aé > \

spa%/

’ S
Q)
2 W
, /®

Aluminum Servo Mount Round Head Hex Screw @ Plastic Servo
XP-10706 ) M3x8mm Spacer

Page 7 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



8. Driven Sysltem

Jianenae e & Steering Assembly
Bsg G, 1/ Bearing Bag / AW g |
=

: /,?Lg

Aluminum Adjuslable Ackermann Steering
XP-10838 / XP-10859

__~Shaft driven system

Aluminum 18.5mm Dual Servo Saver Arm
XP- 10650

I

Aluminum Steering Post ﬁ AIuml:num © Flal Head Hex Screw
XP-10705 & Steering Post M3x6mm

. Servo Unit '

Plaslic Battery Stopper > Bulton Head Hex Screw
XP-10848
Oplional: XP-10709

© :

7 Ball Bearing
L) 5x8x2.5mm

<5 pual Servo
Saver Arm

Dual Serva
Saver Am &

Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm

XP-40060 =,
Flal Head Hex Screw:* -

M3x6mm

---.__Flat Head Hex Screw
.- M3xI10mm

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
XP-40061

ﬂ Bulton Head Hex Screw
Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm M3x6mm

XP-10240 \
'Ball Bearin 3x6x2.5mm g

[ﬂ S 4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread
Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm o= & @ 3 é; l
e ~ )i o = Aluminum Shim
XP-10241 AR —H i Ef 3x5.5x2.0mm

(i

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread
XP-10149

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40046

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x I0mm
XP-40049

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40037

L

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x4mm
XP-40I19I1

www.rc-xpress.com



8. Upper Deck
i/ & Camberlink Plale Assembi

‘ = . % ’//‘
Bag J, K / HW Bag / Chassis Bag Buton e exscew 5 ;ugl‘i?ml-:ad Hex Screw

N —— ~ 1\ M3x6mm
O O
@) O Button Head Hex Screw
. M3x8
Graphite Upper Deck Spacer EE
XP-10837 i
g? Composite Upper Deck |- /J graphlle Upper Deck
S | | — Stiffener ¢ pacer
&= 2.0mm Graphite Upper Deck \‘
XP-10708 <
© © \’:\"'\ iy \ .
‘k Graphite Upper Deck
N Spacer
‘F‘.;*‘
N
O O N
46 g\\\
= Niga

Graphite Camberlink Plate (46mm)
XP-10898

4.8mm Ball Inner Thread g
4.8mm
Ball Inner Thread Aluminum Shim @

3x5.5x2.0mm ~ Aluminum Shim

3x5.5X5.0mm

(]

Aluminum Shim

(=]

" Graphite Camberlink Plat
lﬁqf:ﬂ’:’:'f Cam! quzfnl;" amoeriin are
Graphite Camberlink Plate (42mm) z;f gzad Hex Scre
XP-10856 x8mm
@ D D Lock Nut 5.5mm
Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.5mm Flat Head Hex Screw
XP-10241 XP-40I58 M3x8mm = Button Head Hex Screw
T o M3x8mm

© T

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5X5.0mm Lck Nut 5.5mm

XP-40I156 XP-40067 Button Head Hex Screw
M3x8mm
N
'\\\\N\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\u\ g Aluminum Shim
Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm  4.8mm Ball Inner Thread 3x5.5x2.5mm

XP-40048 XP-10045 Bulton Head Hex Screw

M3x8mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40037

RO

Aluminum Shim
3x5.5x2.5mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40038

LTI ALy
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x I6mm
XP-40042

o o
oHo

Composite Upper Deck Stiffener
XP-10643

Oplional: XP- 10566 [

Page 9 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



Jrareez i 10, Fronk Arm Assembly

Right

Strong Composite V2 C Hub
4 Degree

Optlional: XP-10923

XP-10922

Set Screw 4x| 18mm

Strong Front And Rear
Composile Suspehsion Arms V2

3.0mm

% Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groave
Sel Screw 3x3mm

Strong Composite V2 C Hub 4 Degree
XP- 10400 Optional: XP-108I10

I

3.0mm Ouler Suspension pin w/ Groove
XP-10602

———————————————————————————————————

Sel Screw 4x 10mm

XP-40056 Strang Compaosite V C Hub

4 Degree ~

T
Sel Screw 3x8mm
XP-40054

i
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

-

Strong Front And Rear
Compaosile Suspension Arms V2
\ \

3.0mm

Outer Suspensian pin w/ Groove % Screw 3x3mm

Page 10 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



Composite Steering Block
Right

XP-10109

Optional XP- 10247

Composile Steering Block
Left

XP-10i08

Oplional XP-10247

Composilte Steering
Block Plale Right
XP-10i109

Oplional XP-10247
", XP-10222

! Compoaosile Steering
Black Plate Left
XP-10i09

Oplional XP-10247
, XP-10222

Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 3mm
XP-40063

Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm
XP-40064

Alu Wheel Hub Red
XP-10129

Pin 2 x 9.8mm
XP-40069

|

Bulton Head Screw M3 x 8mm
XP-40038

Hb
Cap Head Screw M 1.6 x 4mm
XP-40073

) Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm
il XP-4005]

Steel 2 x 12mm Flatspol Pin
for Universal
XP-4007I1

Steel Double Joint Universal Shaft
XP-10I66

O o

Steel Shim 5x7.0x0.2mm
XP-40086

Cap Head Screw
MI.6 x 4mm

Alu Wheel Hub Red

Universal Shaft

Composile Steering
Black Plate Left

Ball Bearing
5 x 10 x 4mm

Steel Double Joint
Universal Shaft

Sleel 2 x 12mm

Flatspol Pin
Hex Sel Screw

M3 x 2mm
/%

Threadlocker

VY A‘\ -
Steel Double Joint ’(/&f
@

Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 3mm

Composile Steering Block Right :

Composile Steering
Block Plale Right

!.
&

Ball Bearing
5x 10 x 4mm

Pin 2 x 9.8mm ﬁ

Alu Wheel Hub Red

Page Ii

www.rc-xpress.com



Bag K, L / HW Bag

H] Flanged King Pin Collar
XP-10401
MEMW King Pin
XP-10401

4.8mm Ball 10mm Thread
XP- 10I51

Composile Body Support Brace
XP-10819

K

Composite Body Support Base - Left
XP-10819

-

Composite Body Support Base - Right
XP-108I19

Hex Screw Bulton Head M2 x 6mm
XP-40i01

i
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm
XP-10240

© [l

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm
XP-1024i1

M2 x 6mm Bulton Head Screw

Righl

4.8mm Ball 10mm Thread
Compaosile Body
@, Supporl Base Right
Aluminum Shim ‘
3x5.5x1.0mm

Flanged King Pin |
Collar

Composile Body
Support Base Left
luminum Shim
Hex Sel Screw x5.5x 1.0mm
M3 x 3mm ©

Flanged King Pin
| Collar

7

&
®

b

"~ Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm ——

4.8mm Ball 10mm Thread

Page I2

www.rc-xpress.com



13. Front Arm

ARROWATT & Rear Upright

Bag L, N / Bearing Bag / HW Bag

6o ool ]

O——t®)

Aluminum FF Lower One Piece Suspension Moun}
XP-10114 ¢

ﬂ

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm
XP-10240

ﬂ )

3.0mm Suspension Pivol Pin
XP-10I39

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40046

Iuminum Shim
) () 3x5.5x1.0mm
Flat Head Hex Screw >

4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread
XP-10149

M3x6mm

Wz Left & Right
Hex Cap head Screw M 1.6x4mm

Aluminum Shim

XP-40073
il Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm 3x5.5x1.0mm
‘ XP-4005I
Eccentric Bushing Set
— Steel Pin 2X9.8mm XP-10127
XP-40069

Steel 2 x 12mm Flatspol Pin
" for Universal Q‘ |
XP-4007!

41 mm Sleel Universal Shaft

@ % XP-10899

Driveshaft Pratector Blade
XP- 10128

Ball Bearing 5x I0x4mm
XP-40064
hR® )
\ “

Sleel 2 x I2mm Flalspol Pin
for Universal
Driveshaft
Prolector Blade
) %ﬁ/\
A I
Hex Sel S5crew

m3x2mm  Threadlocker ° /
Hex Cap head Screw M1.6x4mm M

ex

% 4.8mm Ball 6mm Thread

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm

Composile Rear Upright

Ball Bearing
5x10x4mm

Aluminum Wheel Hub Hex 5mm

Composite Rear Upright V2
XP-10689
Oplional: XP-10822

Page I3 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



O

Strong Front And Rear Compaosile Suspension Arms

XP-10922
Oplional: XP-10923

[T o

o 11

O———=-0

Aluminum RR Lower One Piece Suspension Moun}

XP-10124

|l

3x46.5mm Suspension Pivot Pin
XP-10874

3.0mm Outer Suspension pin w/ Groove

XP-10602

il
Sel Screw M3 x 3mm
XP-40052

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x6mm
XP-40046

©

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x 1.0mm
XP-10240

© [

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x5.0mm
XP-40I56

Aluminum Shi
— 3x5.5x1.0mm

Left & Right

Eccentric Bushing Set
XP-10127

()

Aluminum Shim
3x5.5x5.0mm

Page 14 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



I5. Front

ARROWATT & Rear Anli-Roll Bar
I Anti-Roll Bar Link

U e Anti-Roll  Anli-Roll Bar I5.7mm
Hex Sel Screw M3x2mm Hex Sel Screw M3x3mm Bar Ball Ball Joint
P2

XP-40051 XP-40052 . ‘ \
‘|.| CUWD 'll

Anti-Roll Bar Bushing Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm M3x3mm
XP-10889 XP-40060 ) Anti-Roll Bar Ball Joint $S2)
’//_\\‘ )\ . Ball Bearing )
I/ @]ﬂ]m 3x6x2.5mm
\ ) .
Composite Anli-Roll Bar Ball Joint  Aluminum Anli-Roll Bar Ball Anti-Roll Bar Link ::‘r?-'n'zr:';l,ln;ar Bushing
XP-10652 XP-108I8 Hex Sel Screw
M3x3mm

Ball Bearing Front Roll Bar

3x6x2.5mm .
Aluminum

@\Anﬁ-ﬁ'ﬂ” Bar Bushing

Anli-Roll Bar 1.3mm

O

Anli-Roll Bar Ball Joint Sel
XP-10883

Anti-Roll Bar
Ball Joint

Hex Sel Screw]

Anli-Roll Bar
’ Ball Joint
Ball Bearing é(j i/\
3x6x2.5mm
Aluminum (/3

Anlti-Roll Bar Bushing 7@ %

1

Anli-Roll Bar 1.3mm
XP- 10177

Rear Roll Bar

Hex Sel Screw -
M3x3mm €
Ball Bearing
Y 3x6x2.5mm :
S, Aluminum Rear Roll Bar
Y

— Anti-Roll Bar Bushini
s ’
Anti-Roll Bar

Ball Joint

1 %ﬁ“ =

Krfe—

SN2 e £ e
Rear Roll Bar gl

=g X

N =i
A%ﬁaf/
= AN

NN 1

Page I5 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



I
|

|

Alu Short Shack Cap
XP-10578

Shock Absorber Membrane
| —
XP-10147

Long Travel Short Shock Grey
Compaosite Shock Parts
XP-10724

Long Travel Short Shock Grey
Composile Shack Parls
XP-10724

Shock Spring Relainer
XP-10724

Alu Lower Short Shack Cap
XP-10579

Alu Shorl Shock
Adjuslable Nut
XP-10580

© 0 Ring For Spring Adjust Nut
'Tul'"ﬂ Alu Short Shock
Qo™ Adjustable Nut

o—wo |
Tt}

Long Travel Short Shock Grey
Compaosite Shock Parls

Long Travel Alu Short Shack
XP-10725

4 Hole Piston
XP-10159

Shaft Cover
XP- 10159

5.5mm Pivol Ball
XP-l10i2]

E-Clip 2.5mm
XP-40057

Short Shock Shaft
XP-10582

Stiff Shack Spring Pink
XP-10170

Shock X-Ring
XP-1060I1

0 Ring For Spring Adjust Nut
XP-10607

Baody

Long Travel Short Shock Grey
Compaosite Shock Parls

Install the shock
bladder slowly on

an angle as Shock Absorber

Membrane

IImI NS 7 ]IIH

N\ )| Alu Shart shock
=2~ Adjuslable Nut

'Shock X-Ring
Shaft Cover

7 Alu Lower Short Shock Cap

Cycle The Shock Shaft In a Upwards
And Downwards Malion To Bring

Front 2.8mm
Approx. Rear 2.4mm

Direction

Page 16

www.rc-xpress.com




I7. Shocks, Bumper

ARROWATT & Body Post

Bag Q@ / HW Bag ‘ Direcﬁc::@

a (") = ’ g
e T
N k-

.5mm Ball 8mm Thread

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.5mm

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.5mm~G—€&
5.5mm Ball 8mm Thread

[]: OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO#}

gOOOOOOOOOD

L]
Bumper Body Pos}
XP-10863

R
Flat Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40048

©

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm
XP- 10241

© |l

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.5mm
XP-40158

5.5mm Ball 8mm Thread
XP-10895

Foam Bumper
XP-10562

Bumper Body Post

Flal Head Hex Screw M3x8mm é

Page 17 WWW.rC-Xpress.com



I8. Battery Holder
& Fan Mounl}

Bag G, R / HW Bag

Plastic Shim —=2 ST
3x5.5xImm ] laslic Baltery Stopper Plate

13.5mm b iz
_——— ’ VE AN\ ZaY/A
Y | et < Button Head
— _ <5 & Hex Screw M%JXJEJ&;

Battery Holder Past
(Shorh

Composite Anti Tweak Baltery Holder O O

! =S Bulton Head
XP-10717 — Hex Screw M3x I2mm Flat Head Hex Screw
o M3x10mm

Flal Head Hex Screw
@ Set Screw M3x16mm
Plaslic Baltery Stopper Plale
XP-10848
' Optional : XP-10868 =
- > = Battery Holder Past
Plastic Battery Stopper Plate Flal Head Hex Screw (Shorh
XP-10848 M3xI6mm
Opfinnal: XP- 10577 Flat Head Hex Screw ik Plaslic Shim 3x5.5x Imm
M3x 10mm

[E / Flat Head Hex Screw
£ M3x6mm

Anlenna Holder
XP-10863 Baltery Holder (A ]

XP-10717
A

Sel Screw 3x4mm
XP-40053

) ———__ Plaslic Battery
Stopper Plate
XP-10848

Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x8mm
XP-40038

Antenna Tube
Bulton Head Hex Screw M3x I2mm

XP-40040

i
Button Head Hex Screw M3x I5mm
XP-40157

Esc / Receiver / Cap
Not included ©

Flal Head Hex Screw 3x6mm
XP-40046

Flat Head Hex Screw M3x IE g

S
XP-40193 (\\_;\\ ) Flat Head Hex Screw

B M3x6mm

BDmm
A~
gmni, /|

§ i
Fan Mount XP-10848

Optlional Parts
Fan XP-10928 Aluminum 30mm Fan Mount
Bulton Head %m’ XP-10928 Aluminum 40mm Fan Mount

| | Hex Screw M3x I5mm
IXBRESS,

Page I8 WWW.IC-Xpress.com

40mm




n
a
(A
B
Q
m
o
[
£
=
@

1]

Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068

Wheel/Tires
Not Included

Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068
Wheel/Tires
Not Included

A

Wheel/Tires
Not Included
Lock Nut 7mm
XP-40068

: Body Clips
/ Body Height Support

Personal Transponder

Wheel/Tires
Not Included

Battery
Not Included

.r
8
a

. & :

§ g
£ -

& Sm g1 .38

s Ts 38 § £

2 =29 25 ~ on

m .WD.. Qo IME = x

@ @ X @ X 28

> > T

b =3

kS ol

- X

8

T

c

£

S

@

XP-40038

iy

BuH‘n Head Hex Screw

M3x8mm

Bulton Head Hex Screw

lal Rear Body Pos}
M3x8mm

Horizon

Bulton Head Hex Screw

I Rear Body Pos}
M3x8mm

Verlica

www.rc-xpress.com

Page 19



-
2
U
0
ay
1]
o
—
n
Q
Q

1

4
7 q

85k |ILk | P8k | L6k |21'S |82'S |Ph'S |29°S |08'S |009 |229 |SF'9 |0L9 |96'9 |92, |/LSL |I6L |628 |IL8 |916 | .96 |20l |880I1| 1911 bL
Ob'k |25k | B9k |LLh | I6G'F | SOS | IS | LES |bPS'S | ELS |26°'S | E£1'9 |9€9 | 199 | £89 |9I1'L |Lk'L | I8, |8]18 |658 |06 | KS'6 |01°0I1 |RLOI | Skl £L
bk |hER |90’k |85k | IL'h | P8k |86’k | EI'S | 62'S | Lh'S | §89°S | h8B'S | S09 | L29 | 259 |849 |90, |LEL |0LL |08 |Lh8B |268 | IE | L6'6 |6SOI [-{4
8l |82k |0Ob'k |25k |9k | LL'h | I6h |90°S | 22°S |6E'S | LSS |9L°S |L6'S | 619 |EF'9 | 899 | 969 |92°L | 65L |96°L | SE'8 | 6.8 | 826 | £E86 1L
el'’k |22k | EER | Sk'k |85k | IL'h | b8k |66k | S1'S | IES |6k'S | 89S | 88'S |01'9 | hE9 | 659 | 989 |91'L |6k'L | k8L | h28 | L98 | 5§16 0L
90k |91k | L2k |6ER | ISk | P9k | 8Lk |26 | LOS | k'S | IP'S |09°S |08'S | 109 | h2'9 |69 | 949 |90°L | BE'L |ELL |2I'8 | 5858 69
00k |OI'k | Ik |CEF |bb'k | LSh | IL'h | S8k |00S |91'S | EES | 255 | IL'S |E6'S | S1'9 |09 | L99 |96'9 | L2, |29, | 008 89
bh6'E | POk | SI'k |92k | 8E'F |08k | P9k | 8L | E6'F | 60'S | 92°'S | 'S | €9°'S | KBS | 909 | 1E9 | L8589 | 889 | LI'L | ISL L9
88°E |86°€ |60k |02k | IER |bh'h | LSk | IL'kh | S8 | I0'S |8I'S |9E°S | §5°S | 84S | L6'S | 129 | (b9 | SL9 | 90°L 99
cé8'E |26 |20k |EI'L |82k | LER |0Sh |E9F | 8Lk |E6F |01'S | L2'S |9k'S | 99°S | 88°'S | 219 | LEY9 | §89'9 59
9/'€ |98°€ |96€ | L0k |81k |OER | ER'k |95k | IL'h |98k | 20°S |61'S | BE'S | 85S |64°'S | 209 | L29 B9
IL'E |08E |O6E | 10k |2l'k | b2k | 9€EL |6’k | E9F | 8Lk | k6 | 11'S | 62'S | 6h'S |0L'S | E6'S £9
§9°€ |hLE | hBE |h6'E | SOk | LIk |68k |2k’ |95k | ILh |98k | E0S | IS |OR'S | 19°S 29
BS'E | 89F |8LE |88E |66€ |0I'h |22k | SE |6’k | E9h | 8L’k | S6'h | £E1'S | 2E'S 19
ESE |29E |2LE |28E |26E |EOk |SI'h |82k | Ik | 5SSk | IL'h | L8k | KO'S a9
Lh'E |99°€ | 89°CE | SL°E |98°E | L6E |80k | I2kh | BER | 8k | E9'F | 6Lk B6S
IB'E |0S'E |65€ |69E |6L€ |06E | I0k |kI'k |92k | O’k | S5k 85
SEE |bh'E |ESE |29E |ELE |EBE |b6'E |90k |61'h | EER (S
62°E | 8BEE | Lbh'E |95E |99E |9LE | 88E |66€E |2I'k 95
h2'€ |CEE | IPE |OSE |6SE |OLE | IBE | 26°E 55
8I'E |92°€E | hEE | ER'E | ES'E | E9E | hLE bS
2l'E |02E | 82€ | LEE | 9K'E | 95°E £S
90°€ |kI'E |22€ | IEE | OF'E 25
ob BE 8€ LE g€ 13 bE £E {3 1€ o€ b2 82 e g2 52 be £2 e 12 o2 [} 81 Ll £l s £SE2
(d8b) uould
11'S | 22’5 |EE'S |Skh'S |85S | IL'S |S8S |009 |SI'9 |2E9 |69 | £L99 |98'9 |90, |L2L |0SL |kL'L |008 | 828 |L58 | 688 | EC6 096 2ol
§6'h |90°S | LI'S |82'S |0kb'S | £ES'S |99S |08'S | b6'S | 609 | S29 |29 |099 | 649 |66'9 |02°L |EW'L | L9°L |26L | 618 |68 |088 | hI'6 156 101
08k |06k | I0S |21'S | EC'S | SE'S | (k'S |09'S | LS | 88'S | E09 | 619 | 9€'9 | K59 | 249 |26'9 |EIL |SEL |65, |h8L | 118 |0kh8 | IL8 | SO'6 1’6 ool
99k |SL'h | S8 |96’k | 90°'S | 81'S | 62’5 |2h'S | §5'S | 89S |28'S | L6'S |E1'9 |0E9 | Lkh'9 | 999 | 589 |90°L |82, | ISL |9L°L | E08 | 2E8 | €98 | 968 | 2E6 66
197 | IL'F |08k | I6F | I0S | 21'S | b2'S | 9E'S | 6kb'S | 299 | 94°S | I6'S | L09 |29 | IF'9 | 659 | 849 |669 | I2L |kh'L |69, | S6'L |28 | PS8 | L8B8 | 226 86
95'h |99k |94k |98k |96'h | LOS |61'S | IES |ER'S | LSS | ILS |S8S | 109 | LI'9 |KEY | 259 | IL9 |26'9 |EI'L |9E°L |19, | (8L |S5]18 | Sh'8 | 8.8 E1'6 L6
eS8k |19k |ILk | I8k | I6'h |20°S | E1'S | 525 |8E'S | 1SS | 89S |64'S |h6'S | 11'9 | L29 | Sk'9 | F9'9 | 889 |90, |62°L |ESL |6L°L | L08 | LES |698 | hO6 96
Lhk'k |98k |99k | 9Lk |98k | L6k | BO'S |02'S |2E'S | Sh'S | 65°S | £EL'S |88°'S | k09 | 129 |6E9 | LS89 |LL9 |669 |I2L |Sk'L |ILL |86°L |828 |098 | h6'8 56
eh'h | 1Sk |19k | ILh | I8k |26k | E0S | PI'S | L2°S |6E'S | ESS | /(95 |28°S |86'S |kI'9 |2E9 | 189 |0L9 |169 |EI'L |LEL |E9L |06L |61'8 |1S8 | 588 b6
8Eh |Lbk'h |95k |99k | 9Lk |98k | L6k |60'S | IS |PES |Lb'S | 19§ |9L°S | I6S | 809 | S29 | hh'9 | €99 | B9 |90°L | 62°L | SSL |28, |0I'8 |2h'8 §S.°8 £6
EER |eb'h | ISk | I9k | ILh | I8k |26k | EOS | S1'S | 82°S | IP'S | §5°S |0L'S | S8'S | I09 | 619 | LE9 |959 | 949 |86'9 |22L |9k'L | ELL | 208 | EE8 | 998 6
82k | LER |9k |95k | S89F | 9Lk | L8k |86k |01'S | 22°S | SE'S | 6F'S | £9'S | 64°S | S6'S | 219 |0E9 |69 | 699 | I6'9 |kI'L |8BEL | S9°L | E6°'L | h2'8 16
bk |2Ek | Ibkk | ISh |09k | IL'k | I8k |26k | KOS | LI'S |62'S | EF'S | LSS |2L'S |88S | S09 |29 |29 | 299 | €89 |90, |0EL |95, | h8'L 06
6lI'h | L2k |9Eh |9k | 85k | 89k | 9Lk | L8k |66'F | 11'S | h2'S | LE'S | 1§85 | 99§ |28°S | 86'S |91'9 | SE'9 | FS'9 | 949 | 869 | 22°L | 8k'L 68
bl'h |ECh |IER | Ik |0Sk |09k | IL'h |28k | E6' | SO°'S | 81'S | IE'S | Sk'S |09°S | SL.°'S | 26'S | 609 | (29 |Lk'9 | 899 |069 | kI'L 88
60k |81k |92k |9k | Sk'k | S5k | SS9k | 9Lk | L8k |66k |21'S | §2°S |6E'S | £5°S | 69'S | §8'S | 209 |029 | 0F'9 | 099 | 289 L8
SO0k |EI'k |22k | IER |Obk'k |0Sk |09k | ILh |28k |6’k | 90°S |61'S | EES | Lh'S |29°S | 84S |S6'S | £1'9 | 2E9 | £E59 98
00k |80k |LI'k |92k | SER | P’k | SS'h | SS9k | 9Lk |88k |00°S | E£1'S |92°'S | IS |95°'S | I1L'S | 88°'S | 90'9 | §2'9 58
S6°€ |E0k |2I'k | Ik |OER | 6ER |6’k |09k | IL'h |28k | b6’k | LOS |02'S | E'S | 6h'S | §9°S | I8'S | 66'S b8
I6'€ | 66°€ | LOk |91k | SC'h | ER | bb'h | bS'h | 89 | 9Lk | 88k | I0S | kI'S | 82'S | 2h'S | 85'S | bL'S £8
98°€ |h6'E |20k | II'k |61k |68k |6ER |6k |65k | ILh |28k | S6'F | B80S | IS | 9E'S | IS'S 28
I18°€E | 68°E | L6E |90k |kI'k | bCh | EER | ER'h | KPSk | 89 | 9L | 68 | 20°'S | §1'S | 62°'S 18
9. |h8E |26°E | IOk |60k |8I'F |82k |8BER |8’k |65k | IL'h | E8'h | S6'F | 60°'S 08
o0s 6k 8h Lk 9k 14 kb Eh -4 Ik (1] 6E 8€ LE 9& (13 hE £E {3 1€ (1]3 62 82 L2 92 52 £8E¢C

(dk9) uould

(d8k) 2319 inds

(dr9) Je3g inds



s
J

N

= =

S——

Steel Universal Shaft / Ball Bearing

ol
: 5
Q g W
s 13 =
S W n mn
— m Y
= s <] £8
c H = § Sd
Q S c g &% 3
g 0 Q 8 y 3
x H -l- ’ 1 Mm 32\ du.
e ”.l -"— / \ I ﬁ £
) =
w n B 5 S Lo i T 2
m HM c Q \\ ! Il m c
c = N Q ’ ! It @ a
= o = 1 .
sa == : oo | -~
i = o C / ' [
m - ms a ’ ! Lot a
m Cmn: 33 ' o] b S E
(= B il - q n
- Ed - n a =
< S¢ T B : g: 3]
' = o R £ I8 =
Q Q Um 8§ 83 —
el & £8 5%
5 =0 o X
J by n n
@ g B 2% Q
[VY] £
= 928 & =
D.. n ]

King Pin )
( XP-1064I

© Shim
© Shim

com/arrow-al I-parts

8w " P ES
\n n S g
HH B 7 X 88
5y B RIS I ! ¥s
S & 5 Y o\ sk
£ B O [
Sclao S Y
[ c &y P
o a STTH
= = WWP o
n ENCE &

@ Shim
@ Shim
Lalest Parts & Hop
rc-Xpress.

On-power Control
System Arm [ XP- 1

www.

<)
£
ey
Y
wn
<
U
S
o

&)
u
W]
c
S
T
o
0
c
2
a
=)
Q
3
Q.
Q
X
m

5.5 Ball / Shim / M3 Sel Scre

( Not Included )

Arm Shim /Arm Mount / Arm Pin

[ Not Included )

www.rc-xpress.com



=] Lalest Selups
www.rc-xpress.com/manuals-selups-download

Sel-Up Sheel

Driver Track Surface Track Temperature
Date Track Traclion Resull  Air Temperalure
Track Country Bestlap.  Humidily__ Remark
anf Suspension Arm  C-Hub Sleering Block | Sleering Block N = Normal Rear
N = Normal N DH N DH N DH N H H = Hard
H = Hard
Shim 2.5 mm| shim 2.5 mm 1 mm
shim | mm
Shim 2 mm [ g:7 Shim 2 mm
[ el Lt o
C==1(0) DjE=s=
52 50 4.8 4.6 44 42 4 i i o | s o B Ta 42 44 46 48 50 5
D
N C SR S
: ber Link Hex Offset
5 mn Hexomer 5 mn e
. I - 1 ’ —
;I::v No: 5 Camber oo Ride Height mm
. __= mm Ride Height == Steering Block
6 5 mm [m[]H
9 mm DownStop _ =2 mm Suspension Arm
Shim 1.3 mm Sway Bar 13 OmLH
|

Rear °
Toe in 3

Toe Out_ =

¢
Front | -° {[ Front Tire Additive Area

Lower Arm Shim

Standard Battery
[]1Short Battery [Forward Position)

N OTNGy, i []Short Battery (Backward Position) o(®) /A
o) 1 Il P IS A —
Suspension Mount FF O0ONFR /000 N RF /000 RR
i ® @ P
-] U U [ -)
o Aluminium (11 @ Aluminium @) Seit [ Aluminium @) Spilt 01 Aluminium
[Jo.5 []Brass [J0.5 [JBrass [(solid  []0.5 []Brass [ Solid [] 0.5 []Brass
Mounl Spacer 0 mm Mount Spacer 0 mm  Mounl Spacer 1] mm  Mounl Spacer 0 mm
Flex Conlrol Foaminsert [ WiEWRIIEIIME] Foam insert []

Holelincap [ Holelincap [

Front Rear
Upper Deck Thick 2 mm

°0o Xpress XP-10170 Pink _ Spring _Xpress XP-10170 Pink
oo
—= 5o 450cst oil 450cs}
oo / 50% Rebound 50%
q i q
Graphite Chassis [0 Upper Deck Stiffener (Plastic) — Piston 1
[JAluminum Chassis [ Upper Deck Stiffener (Aluminum) ] 10.5mm Length 10.5mm
Transmission Selup Remark
Front Rear
Spool Diff. Gear Diff Servo Tires

Defaull Set-up

Bevel Gear Molor
64 ps 94 1 Pi P/ T
Spur Pinon Additive
Final Drive Ralio 2
Body

. - . _ (.Spur__ Internal Ratia\ . Rear
|Fmal Drive Ralio = (_Pinunx 2.353 ) ) Wing




Lalest Selups
www.rc-xpress.com/manuals-selups-download

Sel-Up Sheel

XPRES

Oby=#0]

Driver Midnight Boss Track Surface Asphalt Track Temperature
. [¢]
Dale 2022 May 03 Track Traction  Medium Result Air Temperalure 23°C
Track__12m Racing Circuit  ggyppy  Hong Kong Best Lap Humidity Remark
anf Suspension Arm  C-Hub Sleering Block | Sleering Block N = Normal Rear
N = Normal N @H [N @H CON @H N H H = Hard
H = Hard
shim 4 mm| shim 5 mm 2 mm
shim | mm
Shim 2 mm [ g:7 shim | mm
T =~ — Lt o
© ° DjE=s=
52 50 48 46 44 42 4 - R M4 42 44 46 48 50 5.
D
C P)XERESS@ D)
: : Hex Offset
5 m Hexomser 5 o e
Ifem No. 1 Camber 1
XP: 5 o B Y mm .
. __ = mm Ride Height =Z-= mm Steering Block
6 5 mm [m[]H
9 mm DownSlop _ 2 mm mm Suspension Arm
Shim 1.3 mm Sway Bar 1.3 mm UmIH
|

Rear
Toe In

Fron}
Toe Out

¢
| ° {[ Front Tire Additive Area

Lower Arm Shim

Wheelbase Shim
FF | mm

Slandard Baltery
[]1Short Battery [Forward Position)
[ Short Baltery (Backward Pasition) 5

Suspension Mount FF OoON\FR /0cO coON\ RF RR
i+ e )
-] U U [ -)
o Aluminium (1! @ Aluminivm @ Seit  []1 @ Aluminium @ Spilt 01 Aluminium
[]0.5 []Brass []0.5 []Brass [ Solid 0.5 [ |Brass [] Solid 0.5 [|Brass
Mounl Spacer 0 mm Mount Spacer 0 mm Mount Spacer 05 mm  Mount Spacer 05 mm
Flex Conlrol Foaminsert [ WiEWRIIEIIME] Foam insert []
Hole In Ca O
. p Front Rear HoleinCap [J
Upper Deck Thick & mm .
X o — = mm 00 Purple 152.5-3.0 sping _ Pink T53.2
[ &) [Xe)
X > <5 400cst oil 400cst
=2 f (o)) LD% Rebound LD%
4 i 4
Graphilte Chassis Upper Deck Sliffener (Plastic) [] — Piston —
] Aluminum Chassis (] Upper Deck Stiffener (Aluminumi [_] 10.3mm Length 10.3mm

Transmission Selup
Fron} Rear
Spool pire.__ Gear Diff Sevo Sanwa Tires Xpress 40x || - RF & RR Suspension Mount +0.5mm Shim
; og7l5000cst; ol|g Orca OE| - Remove F&R Shock Tower Bollom M3x6mm Screws
SC .
Easy lo Drive !
Bevel Gear Motor Orca 5.0T
Spur _64p/ 94 1 P g;’a—ﬂ ”:/ 327 Additive Yellow V3
Final Drive Ralio 9.0 . Body Xtreme MTBO4I3
| Final Drive Ralio = (:.:—::,X lntg:;asls!?ariu) | Rﬁz{,g Xlreme




Lalest Selups
X P R E s [=: [=] www.rc-xpress.com/manuals-selups-download

Sel-Up Sheel

Driver Eric Lam Track Surface Asphalt Track Temperature
Date 202IDeclS [HKRCSA 2021)  gaek Traction  Medium Result TO+AZ2  Ajr Temperature 20°C
Track Tom Racing Circuil  ggypyy  Hong Kong BestLap_!5:624 Humidity  Remark
- Suspension Arm  C-Hub Steering Block | Steering Block N = Normal Rear
e T T i TR A2 i i =i
H = Hard
Shim 2 mm| Shim 2 mm 2 mm
Shim 1.5 mm
Shim £ mm :g g:7 shim 1.5 mm
]7" =] H ol
@ @ © iT \} }‘ Y @
52 50 4.8 46 44 42 4 e e T4 42 44 46 48 50 5.
— N C DFREBC )

Camber Link Hex Offset

Camber

4.25mm Hex offset 4.5 mm
L Camber ]

Ifem No.
XP: 52 : . mm .

. _2-E mm Ride Height Steering Block

mm [m[]H
6
O —=_mm DownStop mm Suspension Arm
Shim mm 1.3 mm Sway Bar OmLH
|

Rear °
Toe In 2

¢
Fron} n = i
Toe Out 1.5 ° {[ Front Tire Addilive Area Tre Addiltive Area

Bump Steering

Shim 4  mm Inserds

Lower Arm Shim__ 2 mm

Slandard Baltery
[]1Short Battery [Forward Position)
[ Short Baltery (Backward Pasition) 5

3 ’ ——4_'~i N 4 ; = , |
U YN l%'] B 7_?' 1 ',_
Suspension Mount FF Ca\FR /ca) N RF /000 RR
i - ) @ £
-] U U [ -)

1 Aluminium I [JAluminium @ Seit  []1 Aluminium [@) Spilt 01 Aluminium
[]0.5 []Brass []0.5 @ Brass [JSolid []0.5 []Brass [] Solid 0.5 [|Brass
Mounl Spacer 1] mm Mount Spacer 0 mm Mount Spacer 1.5 mm Mount Spacer L5 mm
Flex Conlrol Foaminsert [ WiEWRIIEIIME] Foam insert []
Hole In Ca ]
. p Front Rear HoleinCap @
Upper Deck Thick & mm
2 6.75T sping ____C2.8
oo
=X oo 350cs! oil 400cst
[eXe] / o Rebound a
4 i 4
Graphite Chassis [ Upper Deck Stiffener (Plastic) [] — Piston =
[JAluminum Chassis ~ [] Upper Deck Sliffener (Aluminum) 10.5mm Length 10.5mm
Transmission Selup Remark

Front Rear

Gear Diff  pigr Gear Diff Servo Sanwa Ties Xpress 40X
500k csl s | g gy 15000cst, | g||esc Orca Blinky Pra

Bevel Gear Molor Orca 13.5T
spur_B64p/ 80 1 Pzagl% addiive  RED SPIDER GRIP
Final Drive Ralio T.IY - Body Xfreme_%

. - . _ (.Spur__ Internal Ratia\ . Rear
|Fmal Drive Ratio = (Pinunx 2.353 ) I Wing S5TD




=] Lalest Selups
www.rc-xpress.com/manuals-selups-download

Sel-Up Sheel

Driver Track Surface Track Temperalure

Date Track Traclion Result Air Temperalure

Track Country Bestlap.  Humidily__ Remark
anf Suspension Arm _ C-Hub Steering Block | Steering Block W = Nomal Rear Oplional On-Power Conlrol System
Wedma LN LW DN W DN LW [ON CIH H=bew P -
H = Hard

Shim mm| Shim mm mm
Shim mm Shim mm  Shim mm
Shim mm [ g:? Shim mm
[ el Lt o
G—— 0 DjE=s=

52 50 4.8 4.6 44 42 4 i i o | s o B Ta 42 44 46 48 50 5

D

C EREDC ) 7

P . HexOffset__ mm
mm Hex Offset mm Camber Link °

s 5 Camber

Camber —llem No: Ride Height mm
_____mm Ride Height mm XP: © © Sleering Block
mm DownSlop mm [m[]H
__ mm DownSlop __mm JON o o Sway Bor " %’ ﬂ,’%sﬂ’" Arm
_____mm SwayBar __mm o o) -
|
Fronk > = Rear °
Toe Out ° [ Front Tire Addilive Area L \ Shim Toe In
=—Bump Steerin,
0 P g
[

mm Inserts

Lower Arm Shim mm

Wheelbase Shim
FF mm

[]Standard Battery
[_15hort Battery (Forward Position)
[_15hort Battery (Backward Posilion) 5

% f =\ O = = 4

Suspension Mount FF OOONFR /000 QCNRF /000 RR

@ g & £
U U U

UJ

O1  OAluminium 1 CAluminium [ Seit  []1 [ ]Aluminium [] Spilt O [JAluminium
[Jo.5 []Brass [J0.5 [JBrass [(solid  []0.5 []Brass [ Solid [] 0.5 []Brass
Mounl Spacer mm Mount Spacer mm  Mounl Spacer mm  Mounl Spacer mm
Flex Conlrol

Foam Insert  [] EL T3 1:] Foam Insert O
Hole In C: (]
ole In Cap Front Rear Hole in Cap O

5o Upper Deck Thick mm oo .
Spring
oo o0
X :
Qo °0 oil
n /

oo Rebound
. . , . Piston
[C1Graphite Chassis [ Upper Deck Stiffener (Plastic) []
[JAluminum Chassis ] Upper Deck Stiffener (Aluminum) [_] Length
Transmission Setup W Remark
Front Rear
Diff Servo Tires
/ a oit / g || Esc
Bevel Gear Motor
P/ T Pi P/ T
Spur Pinon Additive
Final Drive Ralio |

Body
. - . _ (.Spur__ Internal Ratia\ . Rear
| Final Drive Ratio = (_Pinun x5 353 ) o Wing




IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com



L0'220e

Forl | oc=men =]} o
%& wo3:'ssaidx-3rmmm

F
SO
SN
9
[}

U
S
N o
wn
n go
m
Q
S5
\ 9
&
R
S -
Q 3
T S
23
=
n =

Q
=

sdnjas % s|jenueyy

peojumop-sdnjas-s|enuew /wo3°ssajdx-3mmm




